
GLMB Calendar 2025 

 

MAY 
Sunday May 18 – 9-11  – GLMB Comet 5K 
 

JUNE 

Tuesday June 10 – 5:30-9 – GLMB Mini Camp   
Wednesday June 11 – 5:30-9 – GLMB Mini Camp   
GLMB Percussion Camp – June 23 - 26 (9a-4p) 
 

SUMMER CAMPS 
Pre-Camp: July 28 - August 1 (9a-5p) 
Band Camp: August 4  - August 9 (9a-9p) 
 

AUGUST 

Tuesday August 12 – 6-9 – GLMB Evening Rehearsal 
Wednesday August 13 – 6-9 – GLMB Evening Rehearsal & Parent Performance 
Tuesday August 19 – GLMB Evening Rehearsal 
Wednesday August 20 – GLMB Evening Rehearsal 
Thursday August 21 – GLMB Evening Rehearsal  
Monday August 25 – 6-9 – GLMB Evening Rehearsal 
Tuesday August 26 – 1st Day of School  
Wednesday August 27 – 6-9 – GLMB Evening Rehearsal 
 

SEPTEMBER 
Tuesday September 2  – 6-9 – GLMB Evening Rehearsal 
Wednesday  September 3  – 6-9 – GLMB Evening Rehearsal  
Friday September 5 – 3-5 –Marching Band Rehearsal & Home Game 
Saturday September 6 – 10-4 – GLMB Saturday Rehearsal  
Monday September 8 – 6-9 – GLMB Evening Rehearsal 
Wednesday September 10 – 6-9 – GLMB Evening Rehearsal 
Friday September 12 –  Homecoming (Pep Assembly, Tailgate, Parade, Home Game) 
Monday September 15 – 6-9 –GLMB Evening Rehearsal 
Wednesday September 17 – 6-9 – GLMB Evening Rehearsal 
Saturday September 20 – MCBA Rehearsal & Contest (All Day - Schedule TBD) 
Monday September 22 – 6-9 – GLMB Evening Rehearsal 
Wednesday September 24 – 6-9 – GLMB Evening Rehearsal 
Saturday September 27 –  MCBA Rehearsal & Contest (All Day - Schedule TBD) 
Monday September 29 – 6-9 – GLMB Evening Rehearsal 
 

OCTOBER 

Wednesday October 1 – 6-9 – GLMB Evening Rehearsal 
Friday October 3 – No School for Students - GLMB Rehearsal 12-4:30 & Home Game 
Monday October 6 – 6-9 – GLMB Evening Rehearsal 



Tuesday  October 7 – 6-9 – GLMB Evening Rehearsal (Tentative) 
Wednesday October 8 – GL Marching Exhibition (All Day - Students Stay at GLHS After School) 
Saturday October 11 –   Marching Band Rehearsal (Time TBD) 
Monday October 13 – 6-9 – GLMB Evening Rehearsal 
Wednesday October 15 – 6-9 – GLMB Evening Rehearsal 
Thursday October 16 – Fall Festival of Bands 
Saturday October 18 – MCBA Rehearsal & Contest (All Day - Schedule TBD) 
Monday October 20 – 6-9 – GLMB Evening Rehearsal 
Wednesday October 22 – 6-9 – GLMB Evening Rehearsal 
Friday October 24 – 3-5 –Marching Band Rehearsal & Home Game (Senior Night) 
Saturday October 25 – MCBA State Prelims Competition @ Grand Ledge HS (All Day - Schedule TBD) 
Monday October 27 – 6-9 – GLMB Evening Rehearsal 
Tuesday October 28 – 6-9 – GLMB Evening Rehearsal 
Wednesday October 29 – 6-9 – GLMB Evening Rehearsal 
Friday October 31 – Potential Home Playoff Game 
 

NOVEMBER 

Saturday November 1 – Rehearsal & MCBA State Finals – Ford Field (All Day - Schedule TBD) 
Wednesday November 12  – 6-8 – Marching Band Banquet 
Tuesday  November 18 – Saturday November 22 – GLMB Disney Trip 
 

MAY 

Friday May 22  – Concert on the Grand - Jaycee Park - 6pm 
Saturday May 23 – Memorial Day Parade - 11am 
 

SUMMER CAMPS 2026 
Coming soon!! 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


